

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 7th May, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/194/2025) None present for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Noorain Patel i/b. M/s. Diamondwala & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2, 3 and 5
)
) Ms. Sakshi Gosalia, Advocate for Defendant No. 7
)
)
) PC. : Defendant No. 7 was served with Writ of
) Summons on 04.02.2026.
)
)
) Despite service, Defendant No. 7 failed to file
) Written Statement within stipulated time. Hence,
) Suit against **Defendant No. 7** is transferred to the
) list of **Undefended Suit**.
)
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 07.05.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master